

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (WEST)

Annexy Building Behind Civic Centre, Karachi.

No. KW&SB/CE/WEST/2011/ 152,

Dated:- 24/14/2011

The Manager(C.B), S.P.P.R.A Sindh, Karachi.

SUBJECT:- NIT NO: CDGK/ADVT/KW&SB-725/11 WATER DISTRIBUTION NET WORK SECTOR 15/A ITEHAD TOWN UC-02 BALDIA TOWN.

Ref:

DIR(CB)/SPPRA/35-1(KW&SB)/ 11/12/2403 DATED:-10/11/2011.

With reference to the letter cited above, it is intimated that the lowest contractor was not fulfilled the requirement of rule No.39 of SPPRA-2010 resulting this bid validity was expired as per rule 38(1) of SPPRA-2010. As per rule 39-(5) the bid shall stand cancelled and fresh bidding process shall be intimated.

Accordingly 2% bid security has been forfeited and re-invited the bid through press after publication NIT, the information will be hoisted on SPPRA's website.

> STAFF ENGINEER TO CE(WEST), KW&SB

Copy to:-1-CE(West), KW&SB 2-SE(Baldia Town), KW&SB 3-AO(West), KW&SB

C.C to:-1-MD, KW&SB 2-DMD(T-S), KW&SB

SPPRA INWARD DIARY

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER ZONE-3-B/WEST ROOM NO.269 2nd FLOOR OLD K.B.C.A BUILDING BEHIND CIVIC CENTRE, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL, KARACHI(Phone:0213-99230318) KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD

NO.KW&SB/CE(ZONE-3-B)/west/2011/ 97

Dated:-/4////2011

To.

The Director (CB), SPPRA, Sindh Karachi.

SUBJECT:-

WATER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK SECTOR 19/A ITEHAD

TOWN UC-2 BALDIA TOWN

SPPRA REF #:-

S.No.8050 & ID No:3665/2011

The N.I.T of the above noted work was invited through Press & hoisted on SPPRA website on 30-03-2011. The tenders were opened on 20-04-2011, at the time of of the opening of bids, the lowest bidder was M/s Shabuddin Brothers Construction Co on Rs.11,96,250/- but after evaluation / aerithmatical checking the bid amount of the 2nd lowest frim M/s Sher Mohammad Khan & Co worked out to Rs.8,84,312/- instead of the quoted bid amount Rs.13,11,250/-.

Letter of Acceptance was issued to lowest responsive bidder M/s Sher Mohammad Khan & Co vide No.KW&SB/C.E Zone-3-B/2011/29 dated:19-06-2011 (copy attached) to furnish the 10 % Perforance Security but after lapse of sutuplated time the firm neither provided the required Performance Security nor contacted to the concerned office.

Accordingly, 2 % bid Security of the firm has been forfeited and the bider M/s Sher Mohammad Khan & Co has been informed.

Presently, the MD, KW&SB has canclled the bid process of the above noted work and directed for re-inviation of tender which process is under pipe line.

It is for your kind information please.

STAFF ENGINEER to C.E Zone-3-B, KW&SB

Copy to:-

CE(Zone-III-B), KW&SB

2- ADLFA, KW&SB

Director Accounts, KW&SB

C.C to:-

1- MD, KW&SB

2- DMD(T-S), KW&SB

Myses 23





OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (W/D) ORANGI TOWN (ZONE-3-B), KW&SB

BID EVALUATION REPORT

- 1- Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
- 2- Tender Reference No: CDGK/ADVT/KW&SB/725/11 KW&SB/DPR/2011/43
- 3- Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: P/L OF 12" DIA MS PIPE LINE AT 10 NOS ORANGI TOWN TO GHOSIA CHOWK. INTER CONNECTION REPAIRING OF SLUICE VALVE AND LEAKAGES AT DIFFERENT PLACES OF ORANGI TOWN DIV-II
 - 16- Method of Procurement: <u>Through Press (Single envelope system)</u>
 (Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News Papers names with dates)
 - 17- Tender Published: Daily Dawn & Daily Sobh Dated:30-03-2011

 Daily Jang Dated:31-03-2011 SPPRA ID No.3665/2011
 - 18- Total Bid Documents Sold: 04 Nos
 - 19- Total Bid Received: 03 Nos
 - 20- Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable): N/A (Provide details in separate form)
 - 21- No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable): N/A
- 10- Bid rejected: NIL
- 11- Financial Bid Opening Date: 20-04-2011
- 12- Bid Evaluation Report:

S#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s Al-Riaz Enterprises	46,51,445/-	1 ⁸	@00.001289217 Above	Responsive Bid	
2	M/s, Yousuf Khan & Brothers	76,59,218/-	2 nd	@39.269896744 Above	Responsive Bid	
3	M/s. G.M Enterprises	48,73,648/-	3 ^{ed}	@4.55915158419 Above	Responsive Bid	

Signature of the members of Evaluation Committee

Executive Engineer Orangi Town (W/D) Member

Accounts Officer Zone-3-B, KW&SB (Member) Superintending Engineer Orangi Town, KW&SB Member

KW&SB. Member

Budget Offider

Chief Engineer

Zone-3-B KW/SB (Convener Bid Evaluation Committee)



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E&M) ORANGI TOWN (ZONE-3B) KW&SB

No. KW&SB/EE/OT/E&M/ZONE-3-B/2011/ /25

Dated:- 21/4 /2011

The Director, Capacity Building S.P.P.R.A Karachi.

SUBJECT:

URGENT REPAIR MAINTENANCE OF 100-HP AND 60-HP DWT PUMP TYPE B-12/B AT DIFFERENT PUMPING STATIONS ORANGI

REF:

SPPRA Website S.No. 8050 I.D. No. 3665/2011

With reference to cited above, the Bid Evaluation report on standard format for the work noted above is enclosed herewith for up hosting on SPPRA website.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E&M) ORANGI TOWN, KW&SB

Copy to:-

1- D.M.D (T/S), KW&SB.

2- S.O to M.D, KW&SB.

3- A.D (LFA), KW&SB.

4- C.E (Zone-3B), KW&SB.

5- S.E Orangi Town, KW&SB.

6- Office Copy.





OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E&M) ORANGI TOWN (ZONE-3-B), KW&SB

BID EVALUATION REPORT

- Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 1-
- Tender Reference No: CDGK/ADVT/KW&SB/725/11 KW&SB/DPR/2011/43~ 2-
- 3-Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: URGENT REPAIR MAINTENANCE OF 100-HP AND 60-HP DWT PUMP TYPE B-12/B AT DIFFERENT PUMPING STATIONS ORANGI TOWN
 - Method of Procurement: Through Press (Single envelope system) (Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News Papers names with dates)
 - Tender Published: Daily Dawn & Daily Sobh Dated: 30-03-2011 Daily Jang Dated:31-03-2011 SPPRA ID No.3665/2011
 - Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos 12-
 - 13- Total Bid Received: 02 Nos
 - 14- Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable): N/A (Provide details in separate form)
 - 15- No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable): N/A
- 10- Bid rejected: NIL
- Financial Bid Opening Date: 20-04-2011
- Bid Evaluation Report:

S #	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s Al-Hannan	1498320/-	151	@12.9009824336 Below	Responsive Bid	
2	M/s. New Universal	1862900/-	2 nd	@ 9.19437436255 Above	Responsive Bid	

Signature of the members of Evaluation Committee

Executive Engineer Orangi Town (E&M) Member

Accounts Officer Zone-3-B, KW&SB (Member)

Superintending/Engineer Orangi Town, KW&SB Member!

KW&SB. Member

Zone-3-B. KW&SB



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) ORANGI TOWN (ZONE-3B) KW&SB

No. KW&SB/EE/OT/SEW/ZONE-3-B/2011/194

Dated:- 21/4 /2011

The Director, Capacity Building S.P.P.R.A Karachi.

SUBJECT: 1)

PROVIDING & LAYING OF 8", 12" & 15" DIA RCC SUNKDOWN/ DAMAGED SEWER LINE AT VARIOUS PLACES IN UC-4,5,6 & 7 IN ORANGI TOWN

2) P/L 8" DIA SEWER FOR IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERAGE SYSTEM AT IMAM BARGAH ALI AKBAR GALI NO.3 SHEET NO.4, MANSOOR NAGAR UC-7, SECTOR 11 ½, ORANGI TOWN

REF:

SPPRA Website S.No. 8050 I.D. No. 3665/2011

With reference to cited above, the Bid Evaluation report on standard format for the work noted above is enclosed herewith for up hosting on SPPRA website.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) ORANGI TOWN, KW&SB

Copy to:-

1- D.M.D (T/S), KW&SB.

2- S.O to M.D. KW&SB.

3- A.D (LFA), KW&SB.

4- C.E (Zone-3B), KW&SB.

5- S.E Orangi Town, KW&SB,

6- Office Copy.



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) ORANGI TOWN (ZONE-3-B), KW&SB



BID EVALUATION REPORT

- Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 1-2-
- Tender Reference No: CDGK/ADVT/KW&SB/725/11 KW&SB/DPR/2011/43
- Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: P/L 8" DIA SEWER FOR IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERAGE 3-SYSTEM AT IMAM BARGAH ALI AKBAR GALI NO.3 SHEET NO.4, MANSOOR NAGAR UC-7. SECTOR 11 1/2, ORANGI TOWN
- Method of Procurement: Through Press (Single envelope system) 4. (Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News Papers names with dates) Tender Published: Daily Dawn & Daily Sobh Dated:30-03-2011
- Daily Jang Dated:31-03-2011 SPPRA ID No.3665/2011 Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos

Total Bid Received: 02 Nos 7.

- Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable): N/A (Provide details in separate form)
- No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable): N/A

10- Bid rejected: NIL

11- Financial Bid Opening Date: 20-04-2011

Bid Evaluation Report: 12-

S#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	WITH ESTIMATED	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s Rehman Const. Co.	4,35,448.42	181	@ 21.4301891369	Alexander and a second a second and a second a second and	
2	M/s : Businessman	Not Quoted		Above	Responsive Bid	**
	Corporation		2 nd	Not Quoted		

Signature of the members of Evaluation Committee

Executive Engineer Orangi frown (SEW) Member

Accounts Officer Zone-3-B, KW&SB (Member)

Superintending Engineer Orangi Town, KW&SB

Member

Budget Officer KW&SB. Member

Chief Engineer Zone-3-B, WW8SB.



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) ORANGI TOWN (ZONE-3-B), KW&SB



BID EVALUATION REPORT

- Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 1-2-
- Tender Reference No: CDGK/ADVT/KW&SB/725/11 KW&SB/DPR/2011/43
- Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: PROVIDING & LAYING OF 8", 12" & 15" DIA RCC 3-SUNKDOWN/ DAMAGED SEWER LINE AT VARIOUS PLACES IN UC-4,5,6 & 7 IN ORANGI TOWN
- 4. Method of Procurement: Through Press (Single envelope system)

(Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News Papers names with dates)

Tender Published:

Daily Dawn & Daily Sobh Dated:30-03-2011

Daily Jang Dated:31-03-2011 SPPRA ID No.3665/2011

Total Bid Documents Sold: 04 Nos

Total Bid Received: <u>02 Nos</u>

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable): N/A (Provide details in separate form)

9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable): N/A

10- Bid rejected: NIL

11- Financial Bid Opening Date: 20-04-2011

Bid Evaluation Report: 12-

		THE BIDDERS	TERMS OF COST	WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1 M	//s Rehman Const. Co.	22,81,907.99	1 st	@16.776924901	Responsive Bid	
2 N	M/s : Unity Associates	Not Quoted	2 nd	Above Not Quoted	Weshousive Bid	

Signature of the members of Evaluation Committee

Executive Engineer Orangi Town (SEW) Member

Jull.

Accounts Officer Zone-3-B, KW&SB (Member)

Superintending/#ngineer Orangi Town, KW&SB Member

Budget Office KW&SB Member

Chief Er Zone-3-B, KW&SB



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER) BALDIA TOWN (ZONE-3B) KW&SB

No. KW&SB/EE/BT/W/D/ZONE-3-B/2011/120

Dated:- 21/4/2011

The Director, Capacity Building S.P.P.R.A Karachi,

SUBJECT: 1)

WATER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK SECTOR 19-A, ITEHAD TOWN, UC-02 BALDIA TOWN

- 2) P/L 8" DIA PE PIPE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY POSITION OF ABBASI MOHALLAH AND AFRIDI COLONY UC-07 & 08 BALDIA TOWN
- 3) PROVIDING LAYING 8" DIA PE PIPE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY OF HABIBABAD SABRI STREET UC-8, BALDIA TOWN

REF:

SPPRA Website S.No. 8050 I.D. No. 3665/2011

With reference to cited above, the Bid Evaluation report on standard format for the work noted above is enclosed herewith for up hosting on SPPRA website.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (W/D)
BALDIA TOWN, KW&SB

Copy to:-

- 1- D.M.D (T/S), KW&SB.
- 2- S.O to M.D, KW&SB.
- 3- A.D (LFA), KW&SB.
- 4- C.E (Zone-3B), KW&SB.
- 5- S.E Baldia Town, KW&SB.
- 6- Office Copy.





OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (W/D) BALDIA TOWN (ZONE-3-B), KW&SB

BID EVALUATION REPORT

- 1- Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
- 2- Tender Reference No: CDGK/ADVT/KW&SB/725/11 KW&SB/DPR/2011/43
- 3- Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: WATER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK SECTOR 19-A, ITEHAD TOWN, UC-02 BALDIA TOWN
 - 4- Method of Procurement: <u>Through Press (Single envelope system)</u>
 (Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News Papers names with dates)
 - 5- Tender Published: <u>Daily Dawn & Daily Sobh Dated:30-03-2011</u> <u>Daily Jang Dated:31-03-2011 SPPRA ID No.3665/2011</u>
 - 6- Total Bid Documents Sold: 12 Nos
 - 7- Total Bid Received: 06 Nos
 - 8- Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable): N/A (Provide details in separate form)
 - 9- No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable): N/A
- 10- Bid rejected: NIL
- 11- Financial Bid Opening Date: 20-04-2011

12- Bid Evaluation Report:

S#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s. Shahabuddin Bros Const. Co.	11,96,250/-	1 st	@ 24.1550679205 Below	Responsive Bid	-
2	M/s. Sher Mohammad Khan & Co	13,11,250/-	2 nd	13.2663489037 Below	Responsive Bid	
3	M/s. Raza Khan Mando Khail	15,32,800/-	3 rd	@ 3.10510177453 Above	Responsive Bid	
4	M/s. Yousuf Khan & Bros	16,32,886/-	4 th	9.04417087292 Above	70	-
5	M/s, M.A Const. Co	16,33,750/-	5 th	9.09227237949 Above	Responsive Bid	-
6	M/s. Masoom Khan & Brothers	16,34,835/-	6 th	9.15260561463 Above	Responsive Bid	

Signature of the members of Evaluation Committee

Executive Engineer Baldia Town (W/D)

Member

Accounts Officer Zone-3-B, KW&SB

(Member)

Superintending Engineer Baldia Town, KW&SB

Member

Budget Officer KW&SB.

Member

Chief Engineer Zone-3-B, KW&SB.



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (W/D) BALDIA TOWN (ZONE-3-B), KW&SB



BID EVALUATION REPORT

- 1- Name of Procuring Agency: <u>KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD</u>
- 2- Tender Reference No: CDGK/ADVT/KW&SB/725/11 KW&SB/DPR/2011/43
- 3- Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: P/L 8" DIA PE PIPE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY POSITION OF ABBASI MOHALLAH AND AFRIDI COLONY UC-07 & 08 BALDIA TOWN
- 4. Method of Procurement: Through Press (Single envelope system)
 (Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News Papers names with dates)
- 5. Tender Published: Daily Dawn & Daily Sobh Dated:30-03-2011 / Daily Jang Dated:31-03-2011 SPPRA ID No.3665/2011
- 6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos
- 7. Total Bid Received: 02 Nos
- 8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable): N/A (Provide details in separate form)
- 9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable): N/A
- 10- Bid rejected: NIL
- 11- Financial Bid Opening Date: 20-04-2011
- 12- Bid Evaluation Report:

S#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s G.M Enterprises	14,99,065/-	1**	@5.48334519572 Below	Responsive Bid	120
2	M/s : Unity Associates	15,39,400/-	2 nd	@ 3.72606210511 Above	Responsive Bid	(4)

Signature of the members of Evaluation Committee

Executive Engineer Baldia Town (W/D)
Member

Accounts Officer Zone 3-B, KW&SB

(Member)

Superintending Engineer Baldia Town, KW&SB

Member

Budget Officer

KW&SB. Member

Chief Engineer

Zone-3-B, KW&SB)